$1,572,037 or $.20 per share of Common Stock. Net tangible book value per common
share  represents the amount  of total tangible  assets of the  Company less the
amount of total  liabilities divided  by the number  of shares  of Common  Stock
outstanding.  After giving effect to the sale by the Company of 2,500,000 shares
of Common Stock at an assumed offering  price of $5.25 per share and receipt  of
the  estimated net proceeds therefrom, and recognizing that the Company will not
receive any proceeds from the sale  of Common Stock by the Selling  Stockholders
or  the exercise of  the Overallotment Option,  the pro forma  net tangible book
value of the Company at March 31, 1996 would have been approximately $13,162,037
or $1.29 per share. This represents  an immediate increase in net tangible  book
value  of $1.09 per share  of Common Stock held  by the existing stockholders of
the Company,  and an  immediate dilution  of $3.96  per share  to new  investors
purchasing  shares  at  the  public  offering  price.  "Dilution"  per  share is
determined by subtracting pro forma net tangible book value per share after  the
Offering from the amount paid for a share in the Offering.

   The  following table illustrates the dilution in net tangible book value per
share to new investors as of March 31, 1996.

Assumed public offering price per share.....   $   5.25
  Net tangible book value per common share as of March 31, 1996.....  $   0.20
  Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to
   Shares offered hereby.....  $   1.09
   ---------
Pro forma net tangible book value per common share after Offering....   $   1.29
   ---------
Dilution to new investors.....   $   3.96
   ---------
   ---------

   18

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

   The selected consolidated financial data set forth below with respect to the
Company's consolidated statements of operations data for each of the three years
in  the  period ended  September  30, 1995  and  with respect  to  the Company's
consolidated balance sheets  at September  30, 1994  and 1995  are derived  from

[…]

by  the Company to own beneficially more  than 5% of the Company's Common Stock,
(ii) each of the Company's directors, (iii) each of the Named Officers, (iv) all
executive officers and directors of the Company as a group, and (v) each of  the
Selling Stockholders. Unless otherwise specified, the address of the stockholder
is the address of the Company as set forth herein.

   NUMBER OF
   SHARES BENEFICIALLY   SHARES   SHARES BENEFICIALLY
   OWNED PRIOR TO   BEING   OWNED AFTER
   OFFERING (1)   OFFERED   OFFERING (1)(2)
   ------------------------  ---------  ------------------------
DIRECTORS, NAMED OFFICERS AND 5% STOCKHOLDERS   NUMBER   PERCENT   NUMBER   NUMBER   PERCENT
- -------------------------------------------------------  -----------  -----------  ---------  -----------  -----------

John M. and Sally B. Thornton Trust (3).....   3,702,584   47.7%   894,001   2,808,583   27.4%
John B. DeBello (4).....   6,110   *   0   6,110   *
John F. Kessler (5).....   224,304   2.9   0   224,304   2.2
Gerald I. Farmer (6).....   93,193   1.3   0   93,193   *
Daniel F. Steimle (7).....   32,854   *   0   32,854   *
Directors and Executive Officers as a Group (6
 persons).....   4,059,045   52.3 %   894,001   3,165,044   30.8 %

OTHER SELLING STOCKHOLDERS
- -------------------------------------------------------

TRACS International Inc. (8).....   3,000   *   3,000   0   *
Richard S. Dawson (9).....   23,557   *   17,724   0   *
Stephen M. Baird (10).....   23,391   *   19,224   0   *
Glenn Hamilton (8).....   7,200   *   7,200   0   *
Ken Davis (8).....   8,700   *   8,700   0   *
ETL Holdings Canada Inc. (8).....   9,576   *   9,576   0   *
Solion Corporation of Alberta Ltd. (8).....   9,576   *   9,576   0   *
Merritt Widen (11).....   193,364   2.5   193,364   0   *
Martin Cooper (12).....   104,000   1.3   104,000   0   *
Robert S. Colman (13).....   100,000   1.3   100,000   0   *
Stephen W. Becker (14).....   54,000   *   54,000   0   *
Richard Battaglino (15).....   40,000   *   40,000   0   *
Nathan A. Low (16).....   25,000   *   25,000   0   *
Douglas A. Backus (17).....   20,000   *   20,000   0   *
J.P. III, Inc. Pension Plan (18).....   20,000   *   20,000   0   *
David Rochat (19).....   15,151   *   15,151   0   *
Mary E.C. Benek (20).....   15,151   *   15,151   0   *
Frederick Knoop (21).....   13,400   *   13,400   0   *
Wayne Johnson (22).....   5,933   *   5,933   0   *

- ------------------------
 * Less than 1%

 (1) As  of June 15,  1996. Does not  include (i) up  to 162,500 shares issuable
   upon exercise of the  Representative's Warrant, (ii)  up to 215,000  shares
   issuable  upon exercise of outstanding  warrants and (iii) 387,059 issuable
   upon the exercise of options granted under the Option Plans.

 (2) Assumes the Overallotment Option is not exercised. The Overallotment Option
   has been granted by the John M. and Sally B. Thornton Trust (the  "Thornton
   Trust")  in an amount up to 611,250  shares. If the Overallotment Option is

[…]

for the year ended September 30, 1995.

   Management  of  Mitek  does  not  believe  that  the  unaudited  pro   forma
consolidated  statement of operations is indicative of the results that actually
would have occurred if the sale had taken effect on the date indicated or  which
may be obtained in the future. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of
operations should be read in conjunction with the financial statements and notes
of Mitek Systems, Inc.

   F-13

   MITEK SYSTEMS, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1995

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   MITEK SYSTEMS, INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   -------------------   -----------   ------------

Net sales.....   $6,633,176   $(1,498,000)(A)   $ 5,135,176
Cost of goods sold.....   3,330,109   (1,142,432)(A)   2,187,677
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
Gross margin.....   3,303,067   (355,568)   2,947,499
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
Costs and expenses:
  General and administrative.....   1,117,014   1,117,014
  Research and development.....   1,004,131   (58,329)(A)   945,802
  Selling and marketing.....   1,388,422   1,388,422
  Interest -- net.....   66,941   66,941
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
  Total costs and expenses.....   3,576,508   (58,329)   3,518,179
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
Operating loss.....   (273,441)   (297,239)   (570,680)
Other income.....   204,853   (204,853)(B)   0
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
Loss before income taxes.....   (68,588)   (502,092)   (570,680)
Provision for income taxes.....   800   800
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
Net loss.....   $  (69,388)   $  (502,092)   $  (571,480)
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
Loss per share.....   $   (0.01)   $   (0.08)
Weighted average common shares outstanding.....   7,285,788   7,285,788

   F-14

   MITEK SYSTEMS, INC.